## Village of Riverdale

157 W. 144<sup>th</sup> Street, Riverdale, Illinois 60827 Village Board Chambers

## **Special Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees**

Tuesday, December 18, 2018

7:00 PM

## **SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA**

## I.CALL TO ORDER

- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- **IV.** APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED NOVEMBER 27, 2018
- V. NEW BUSINESS
- 1. THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2018 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2019
- 2. AN ORDINANCE ABATING THE REAL ESTATE TAX HERETOFORE LEVIED FOR THE TAX LEVY YEAR 2018 TO PAY THE DEBT SERVICE ON \$1,375,000.00 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2003B, OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
- **3.** AN ORDINANCE ABATING THE REAL ESTATE TAX HERETOFORE LEVIED FOR THE TAX LEVY YEAR 2018 TO PAY THE DEBT SERVICE ON \$2,400,000.00 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2003E, OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
- **4.** AN ORDINANCE ABATING THE REAL ESTATE TAX HERETOFORE LEVIED FOR THE TAX LEVY YEAR 2018 TO PAY THE DEBT SERVICE ON \$1,600,000

- GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2007, OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
- **5.** AN ORDINANCE ABATING THE REAL ESTATE TAX HERETOFORE LEVIED FOR THE TAX LEVY YEAR 2018 TO PAY THE DEBT SERVICE ON \$12,755,000.00 GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2011, OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
- **6.** AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTERS 17.07 AND 17.12 OF TITLE 17 OF THE ZONING CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (ZBA 18-01)
- 7. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE TO ALLOW THE OPERATION OF A BEAUTY SHOP WITHIN THE B-1 COMMUNITY SHOPPING DISTRICT (18-05: 155 W 144th STREET)
- **8.** A MOTION TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF GLENN WILLIAMS TO THE POSITION OF SERGEANT WITH THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VII. ADJOURNMENT